ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE EXPENDITURES/
Fiscal Year 2003 - to date ENCUMBERANCES
10/01/2002 -
SUPPLIES 04/30/2003

FINANCE PRINTING &PUBLICATIONS $354,319
SPECIALTY UNDERWRITERS LLC 315,290
FINANCE RISK MANAGEMENT 243,437
THE MEYERCORD CO 157,328
MOORE NORTH AMERICA 147,570
AL CORRECTIONAL INDUSTRIES 124,294
TECHNOLOGY AMERICA 112,387
FINANCE DATA SYSTEMS MGT 64,049
UNITED PARCEL SERVICE 54,380
STRICKLAND PAPER CO 54,111
ALABAMA INTERACTIVE INC/SUB OF 52,500
LEXISNEXIS MATTHEW BENDER 43,564
WEST GROUP PAYMENT CENTER 34,067
AUBURN UNIVERSITY AT MONTGOMERY 29,955
ALLSTEEL INC 26,704
COMMERCE CLEARING HOUSE INC 24,489
CRAFTMASTER PRINTERS INC 24,116
FINANCE MAIL & SUPPLY 23,323
MYERS BUSINESS PRODUCTS INC 22,186
ALABAMA OFFICE SUPPLY 21,532
AUBURN UNIVERSITY 21,470
FINANCE CONTROL & ACCOUNTS DIV 18,155
IRP INC 18,000
J HCOLLIER COMPUTERS 17,790
TAB OFFICE SYS & SOLUTIONS INC 17,737
DELL MARKETING LP 16,125
MILAN EXPRESS CO INC 12,674
CROWN PRINTING & OFFICE SUPPLY 12,280
MAC PAPERS INC 11,700
CRIMINAL JUSTICE INFORMATION 10,919
ATLANTIC ENVELOPE CO 10,816
AL INSTITUTE DEAF AND BLIND 10,091
CORPORATE EXPRESS IMAGING & 9,150
WILSON & WILSON, INC 8,944
AAMVA 8,929
FIRST SOURCE FURNITURE GROUP L 7,921
GE CAPITAL IT SOLUTIONS 7,468
HARBINS-STERN BROS 6,111
DOUBLE ENVELOPE DIVISION 5,932
KMI (KMIMAGING) 5,908
STATE OF ALABAMA 5,700
EARTHLINK INC 5,525
THE UNIVERSITY OF ALABAMA 5,445
ROYAL OFFICE EQUIPMENT 5,095
PRIMEDIA BUSINESS 4,910
OFFICE DEPOT INC 4,873

EBSCO MEDIA/PRINTING

4,423



GULF STATES DISTRIBUTORS INC
LA-Z-BOY INCORPORATED

TAX ANALYSTS

CURTIS 1000 INC

STOFFEL SEALS CORP

ABC BOARD

ALABAMA FILING SYSTEMS
POMEROY COMPUTER RESOURCES
VALCOM BUSINESS CENTER
NEW YORK UNIVERSITY

AVERY DENNISON CORP
SOUTHERN COMMUNICATIONS
GLOBAL INDUSTRIES INC

DANKA OFFICE IMAGING

PHILLIP FORSTALL D/B/A

PRIME OFFICE PRODUCTS INC

F W DODGE

OFFICEMAX #153

MARSHALL SWIFT PUBLICATION

ASSOCIATION OF GOVERNMENT ACCT

NATIONAL BUSINESS INSTITUTE
JOHNSON CONTROLS INC
MEDICAL & INDUSTRIAL MARKETING
MIAMI SYSTEMS CORP
IMAGISTICS INTERNATIONAL INC
ASPEN PUBLISHERS, INC.

PACER SERVICES

FEDERAL EXPRESS CORP

DOVE DATA

ALABAMA STATE BAR

IMAGE PRINTING D/B/A

THE BROWN PRINTING COMPANY
ASD OF ALABAMA INC
WAREHOUSE EQUIPMENT SUPPLY
RICHARDS-WILCOX INC

COUNCIL ON EDUCATION IN MGT
DUN & BRADSTREET INFO SERVICES
UNISOURCE SOUTH

MYRON CORP

BERNEY INC

U S BUSINESS PRODUCTS

U S FORMS INC

FRANKLIN COVEY CO

PITNEY BOWES INCORPORATED
GATEWAY ENTERPRISES INC
RLPOLK & CO

ALABAMA ART SUPPLY INC
MCGRAW-HILL CONSTRUCTION
W W GRAINGER INC
PRE-EMPLOY.COM

ALABAMA STATE UNIVERSITY

4,257
4,112
4,039
3,745
3,703
3,600
3,591
3,536
3,466
3,448
2,978
2,960
2,584
2,119
2,060
2,044
2,019
1,976
1,964
1,875
1,832
1,800
1,754
1,705
1,637
1,565
1,548
1,529
1,512
1,500
1,475
1,452
1,431
1,246
1,230
1,207
1,201
1,185
1,113
1,111
1,107
1,084
1,080
1,080
1,071
1,064
1,031
1,009
1,008
1,000

991



G-NEIL DIRECT MAIL INC
NADA APPRAISAL GUIDE

LORDS COMPUTER GROUP PARNTERS

CHURCH AND STAGG

SDS MARKETING INC

JOHNSTON'S HIGH-TECH
UNISHIPPERS ASSOCIATION
BUREAU OF NATIONAL AFFAIRS
HENRY FARM SUP CTR IN
BUSINESS PRODUCTS & SERVICES
THE BLUE SHEET INC

UAB SPECIAL STUDIES CONFERENCE

RIA GROUP

SHEPARD'S

OBSERVER SUPPLY INC

DBM INC

EN POINTE TECHNOLOGIES SALES
EDCOR SAFETY

NATIONAL AUTOMOBILE DEALERS
LAURA B DUNCAN

UAB SPECIAL STUDIES/NONCREDIT
ROBERT W MARTIN

DIGITAL COMPUTER SERVICES, INC
SEALS & STAMPS UNLIMITED

THE HON COMPANY

BAUDVILLE

ALABAMA LEGISLATIVE READING &
LEGAL DIRECTORIES PUBLISHING
THOMPSON PUBLISHING GROUP
STEPHEN A STARR

FLAG OFFICE PRODUCTS INC
CHECK SAVERS INC

A TO Z UNIFORMS INC

HOLLY HINSON

LADONNA G ROSHTO
SUPERINTENDENT OF DOCUMENTS
CAPITOL FILMWORKS INC

JOHN H MCLANEY

LJKINC

JAMES P STARLING

EDAA

FOUR STAR MARKETING INC
WAL-MART STORE #01-0938
GREAT WEST INVESTIGATIONS INC
RANDALL G WEEKS

STEELCASE, INC

BRENDA R COONE

BUS BOOK PUBLISHING INC
ROBERT B MCCAIN

KROY LLC

CUMBERLAND SCHOOL OF LAW

973
933
931
910
900
895
895
874
854
848
840
800
795
766
761
750
748
746
737
720
720
690
682
666
645
639
630
629
628
609
606
557
547
545
545
541
538
535
533
525
505
500
500
498
495
494
490
490
490
476
474



AEROCOMM, INC.

MOORE DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS
INDUSTRIAL REVOLVING FUND
RAM TOOL & SUPPLY CO., INC.
INTERMEDIA COMMUNICATIONS
BEST IMPRESSIONS

WINGS LOCKSMITH SHOP INC
UNISYS CORP

BETTYE W GRIGGS

STERN BROS INC

AUM OUTREACH

JOSEPH M HUGGINS

BUSINESS SYSTEMS & CONSULTANTS
QUINLAN PUBLISHING CO
UNIVERSITY OF ALABAMA
INTERNATIONAL PERSONNEL MANAGE
THE CONTACT NETWORK INC
WILLIAM J HOLLINGER

AMSOUTH BANK NA

SOUTHERN MICRO SYSTEMS INC
DEWEY A STAGGS

BUSINESS & LEGAL REPORTS, INC
COMMONWEALTH BUSINESS MEDIA IN
OFFICE EXPRESS INC

PLASTIC CARD SYSTEMS INC

VWR INTERNATIONAL
CAREERTRACK

JACKSONVILLE STATE UNIVERSITY
NATIONAL PEN

INLINE CONNECTIONS INC
ALABAMA A&M UNIV FOUNDATION
SOUTHERN DUO-FAST CO INC
DARTNELL

OAKSTONE LEGAL & BUSINESS PUBL
ALEXANDER HAMILTON INSTITUTE
PRACTITIONERS PUBLISHING CO
ANIXTER INC

TROXELL COMMUNICATIONS INC
LEWIS A EASTERLY

TERRY V GRACE

EMPLOYEE ASSISTANCE

BUFORD'S LOCKSMITH & SECURITY
MONTGOMERY CELLULAR TELEPHONE
CLEOPHUS GAINES JR

M LEE SMITH PUBLISHERS &
ARMSTRONG ENGINEERING CONS
INTERTEC PUBLISHING CORP

THE IMAGING BROKER

GOOD STUFF

HOME DEPOT U SAINC

WEST PUBLISHING CO

470
459
449
442
421
415
412
411
410
404
400
380
370
366
357
356
342
340
336
336
328
323
318
318
307
302
298
297
296
292
290
290
287
284
283
282
280
280
275
275
267
255
255
250
247
241
240
240
239
239
237



COMPUTER SECURITY INSTITUTE
PRINTERS & STATIONERS INC
LOWE AUTO PARTS INC
UNIVERSITY OF NORTH ALABAMA
LYVONDA G MCKEE

THE WALL STREET JOURNAL
SIGNS IN SECONDS

ROCKHURST COLLEGE CONTINU ED
KANTOLA PRODUCTIONS LLC
LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE SERVICE
XEROX CORP

DICTATION EQUIPMENT CO INC
RANSOM & BENJAMIN PUBLISHERS
HIGHER EDUCATION PARTNERSHIP
NFBPA (NATL FORUM FOR BLACK
UAB CAREER SERVICES

USA - CAREER SERVICES CENTER
GO PROMO

BARNES & NOBLES

D W MOODY HARDWARE

AMAZON COM CREDIT
ELECTRONICS SUPPLY CO
ANDERSON'S OFFICE PRODUCTS
UNITED HEATING & AIR

YOU AND THE LAW

PATRICIA A ESTES

MAYER ELECTRIC FINANCIAL CORP
MDA-JOB FAIR

DAN T LAWRENCE

EXECUTIVE GREETINGS INC

THE BIRMINGHAM NEWS

TOSHIBA

ROTHSTEIN ASSOCIATES INC
ALABAMA GRAPHICS

NATIONAL TECHNICAL INFORMATION
CARQUEST AUTO PARTS

JANINE L WIEGOLD

AMERICAN LOCK & KEY

BRENDA J LULOFF

HENRY R GIBSON

CPA2BIZ INC

HANDEY'S ELECTRONIC CENTER
INSTITUTE OF INTERNAL AUDITORS
AMERICAN ASSOCIATION OF MOTOR
CHARLES MCDONALD

ROBERT BRASFIELD

AL BAR INST FOR CONT LEGAL ED
TRENHOLM STATE TECH COLLEGE
STUART PROMOTIONAL PRODUCTS IN
BLACK BOOK

TALLADEGA COLLEGE

224
213
209
208
202
197
196
195
193
190
190
189
189
175
175
175
175
170
165
163
158
156
155
155
155
151
150
150
147
147
146
138
137
136
130
129
128
127
125
125
119
110
110
100
100
100

97

95

91

85

85



YOLANDA L HEARD

NOTARY LAW INSTITUTE

DUNCAN R CROW

RONALD J BOWDEN

WARRIOR BUSINESS MACHINES
WILLIAM K MADDOX

RADIO SHACK

THE NATIONAL LAW JOURNAL
TRAINING MAGAZINE

DEPT OF INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS
AL ASSOC OF PUBLIC PERS ADMINS
BRENT E HINSON

JAMES R MOORES

BABSTON BLUEPRINT

ARCHIE FLOWERS

JOHN W PHILLIPS

CENTRAL PRODUCTS INC

AUDIO VIDEO TECHNOLOGY INC
PERSONAL BEST PUBLICATIONS
DAY-TIMERS INC

LEON LOARD GALLERY OF FINE ART
BRIGGS SOFTWORKS

NOLAND

DAVIES SCHOOL SUPPLY INC
LYNDA L COLEY

MILAS L ROLEN JR

HUDSON OFFICE SUPPLY INC
AMERICAN GRAPHICS INC

PACIFIC CONSOLIDATED INDUSTRIE
TROY STATE UNIVERSITY-DOTHAN
CLIFFORD JACKSON

RICHARD POMP

JACQUELINE J MAJOR

AIRBORNE EXPRESS

BAM, INSTUTIONAL SALES

JUDY E KELLY

MADELINE D LEWIS

WALTER H FRAZIER

STEPHEN A CANNON

ALA STATE BAR -TAX SECTION
AUM CONTROLLERS OFFICE

THE UNIVERSITY OF WEST ALABAMA
TRAINER'S WAREHOUSE

MILES S HALL

STATE OF AL SURPLUS PROPERTY
BLUMBERG/EXCELSIOR

MARK A PETERSON

WILLIAM J VENABLE

RICHARD H FRIAR

CHARLES L JONES

MONTGOMERY OFFICE EQUIPMENT

85
83
80
80
80
80
79
79
78
77
75
75
75
72
70
69
65
64
63
60
60
59
57
54
50
50
48
46
46
40
39
39
37
35
34
33
33
33
32
30
30
30
30
26
25
24
24
24
23
22
22



VICTOR TECHNOLOGY
JOANN R WALLACE
JUDY M SCROGGINS
MARY D PERRY

RAE A COLLIER
SHEILA T WOMBLE
INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS
SUE A ALEXANDER
BYRD LOCK & KEY
CARLA W PICKEL
COMER S COKER
LESTER D JULIAN
PHYLLIS A KELLEY
RUTH A HART

STORE ROOM FASTENERS INC
CANDICE L COKER
GOVERNING

JAMES K FULMER
BETTY A BAILEY
BRENDA C OWENS
EMANUEL ROBERTS
LUVINA L STREETY
NELLIE R CAUSEY
PRINCESS P MOTLEY
ROXANNE R MOORE
SANDRA D DAVIS
SHARON L HILL
SHARON PICKENS
TRACEY L JONES
ROBYN N GRAVES
THOMAS O MOORE
DANE P DIXON

K MART 3132

KEITH CROWLEY
THOMAS R DAY

EFE G JARMON
EVELYN S CHANEY
JERRY L HAYNIE
KENNETH F TAYLOR
KIMBERLEY D WRIGHT
LACYNTHIA J HOLT
MARK B FLAGGE
ANTHONY J INGEGNERI
JOHN Q DAVIS

PAUL W HARSHMAN
WALTER J COKER
THOMAS B BAILEY
WILLIAM N HAYES

BAL K ARORA
JERLEAN P HUDSON
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$2,365,880




